PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING		C <b>10/21/2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	F 00	0		
	determine compliand	rvey was conducted to ce with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. ted for this survey.				
	Survey Date: 10/22 Census: 95 Sample Size: 20 + 9					
F 658 SS=E		leet Professional Standards )(i)	F 65	8	11/17/21	
	The services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professiona	orehensive Care Plans and or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, I standards of quality. T is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observation review, it was determed to btain a Physician Conseatbelt. This deficience one of 21 residents in	on, interview, and record nined that the facility failed to Order (PO) for a self-releasing ent practice was identified for reviewed, (Resident #9) for rds of clinical practice and the following:		Resident #9 was reassessed by nurand therapy. A Physician Order for NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 was obtained and placed on the residents electronic chart.  This deficiency can affect any resident the center that has a self release sea One other resident in the facility has	nt in atbelt.	
	45. Chapter 11. Nurse Practice Act for the Surface Transfer In The practice of nurse professional nurse is treating human respondational and emotion such services as case health counseling, a supportive to or rest.	s defined as diagnosing and onses to actual and potential nal health problems, through sefinding, health teaching,		self-releasing seatbelt and was asset to ensure that physician orders were present in their electronic chart. All nurses will be inserviced on the net to obtain physician orders for self-releasing seatbelts. The facility will conduct interdisciplinal clinical rounds at least three times a for eight weeks. The interdisciplinary includes but it not limited to the Administrator, Director of Nursing, and	eed ary week team	
LABORATORY	I DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	VSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 11/04/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			C 10/21/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	•	10/21/2021	
				290 RED SCHOOL LANE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	5		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTI) CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page	e 1	F 6	58			
	a licensed or otherwise physician or dentist."  Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the S "The practice of nurse nurse is defined as p responsibilities within casefinding; reinforcing teaching program the counseling and proving restorative care, under registered nurse or lice authorized physician  On 10/12/21 at 9:42. AM, the surveyor ob in a high back wheeld room engaged in action observed that the respective around his/h. The surveyor reviewer Resident #9.	se legally authorized  rey Statutes Annotated, Title ing Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of ing the patient and family ough health teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist."  AM and on 10/15/21 at 10:39 served Resident #9 seated chair in the second-floor day vities. The surveyor further sident had a blue seat belt er abdominal area (belly).  ed the medical record for		Unit Managers. The fapatient records and e self-releasing seatbel order. All findings will reviewed by the QAP	nsure that all Its have a physician I be reported and		
	had resided at the fac	reflected that the resident cility for NExec. Order 26:4-b.1 and included but were not rder 26:4-b.1					
	Minimum Data Set (N	nt's most recent quarterly MDS), and assessment tool management of care dated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315316	B. WING _		C <b>10/21/2021</b>			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	skills for decision many A further review of the resident did NJ Executarion out of bed.  Review of the residence Physician Orders reafter surveyor inquirence activities.  Review of the residence Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  Review of the reside reflected a was at NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.1.  The provided Administration Record Technology In 1948 A was a PO for the NJ Exec. Order	hat the resident's cognitive aking were NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1. The resident's MDS, Section Promise indicated that the corder 26:4.b.1 and supervised and supervised and supervised and Treatment ord printed and reviewed on M did not reflect that there Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 or that ning for the use of the soll.  The corder 26:4.b.1 or that there executed to NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1, and NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1, and NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1, and NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1. The second country of the count	F6	58				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			C 10/21/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	•	10/21/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692 SS=E	On 10/18/21 at 11:2 Resident #9 seated the second-floor day observed that the resecured around her surveyor asked the Nurse (LPN) to ask seatbelt. The survey was able to remove that time the survey stated the resident so NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b  On 10/19/21 at 9:45 the Registered Nurse that if the resident was th	To NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1.  5 AM, the surveyor observed in a high back wheelchair in a room. The surveyor further sident had a blue seat belt abdominal area. The resident's Licensed Practical the resident to remove his/her for observed that the resident the seat belt upon request. At or interviewed the LPN who should have a PO for a  AM, the surveyor interviewed re/Unit Manager who stated as wearing a license of the resident that the surveyor interviewed re/Unit Manager who stated as wearing a license of the rocedure updated 10/2019 or medications and treatments the principles of safe and g."  Status Maintenance  1-(3)  1-(3)  1-(3)  1-(4)  1-(5)  1-(6)  1-(7)	F			11/17/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _				C 21/2021	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 107	21/2021	
001101 57	E OADE AT DDAKELEY	ADADIC LLO		29	00 RED SCHOOL LANE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		P	HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	Continued From pag	e 4	F 6	592				
F 692	§483.25(g)(1) Mainta of nutritional status, sidesirable body weight balance, unless their demonstrates that the preferences indicate §483.25(g)(2) Is offer maintain proper hydrogydd by sides of the sides and the sides of the s	sins acceptable parameters such as usual body weight or at range and electrolyte resident's clinical condition is is not possible or resident otherwise; red sufficient fluid intake to ation and health; red a therapeutic diet when problem and the health care rapeutic diet. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, ent facility documentation, it	F	5692	Resident #42 was reassessed by the physician/designee and a routine weights were			
	implement appropria with a history of NJE deficient practice wa residents reviewed, (and was evidenced by the control of the c	AM, the surveyor observed upright in bed with a carton f him/her. The surveyor w the resident. The resident urveyor his/her name and he surveyor asked the d been sent to the hospital.  5 PM, the surveyor observed in a wheelchair in his/her by in front of him/her. The			ordered to monitor patient sweight status.  All current residents were reassessed to significant weight changes to ensure the physician orders were obtained as needed.  All nurses will be inserviced on the weight assessment and intervention and medication reconciliation.  The facility will conduct interdisciplinary clinical rounds at least three times a weight for eight weeks. The interdisciplinary to include but it not limited to the Administrator, Director of Nursing, Unit Managers, and the Dietitian. The facility will review patient records and ensured significant weight changes are assessed appropriately, and any orders related to	ght  y eek eam  y that ed		
	were open, and the r	erved that the resident's eyes esident was leaning his/her nd not attempting to eat the			nutrition that are necessary for the pati are present. All findings will be reported and reviewed by the QAPI committee			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X'		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _				C 21/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  290 RED SCHOOL LANE  PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			21/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	meal in front of him/h of two cups of puddin mashed potatoes, bro pastry, pink ice cream The surveyor did not resident's lunch tray.  On 10/15/21 at 10:41 the resident seated in room with his/her eye aide was overhead to Halloween and Trick was observed to be used to the surveyor reviewer Resident #42.  Review of the resident reflected that the resident facility since to the facility at the ele hospital stay for the resident's Admissible were not limited to N.  Review of the resider Minimum Date Set (N.)	er. The lunch tray consisted ag, cranberry juice, pasta, occoli, a piece of yellow an, and 2% reduced fat milk. observe meat on the  AM, the surveyor observed a wheelchair in the day as closed. The recreation alking about the Fall Season, or Treating. The resident	F6		onthly.			
		at the resident had						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI			ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING			1	C <b>21/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		10,	21/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFINED DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1  Visco Order 26:4.b.	skills for daily the meant the resident had skills and supervision was Section G - Functional fedaily living reflected that the der 26:4.b.1 for two of the resident's MDS, ng/Nutritional Status dent NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 pounds d NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 in body onth or NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 in dwas not on a physician regimen.  ht's Weights and Vital ne following: dent weighed NJ Exec. Order gnificant weighed NJ Exec. Order corder 26:4.b.1. dent weighed NJ Exec. Order lbs. This eight NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 dent weighed NJ Exec. Order lbs. This weight NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 redent weighed NJ Exec. Order lbs. This weight NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 adding significant weight lbs. This weight NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 after  dent weighed NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 after	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING		_	10/2	1/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 088		10/2	172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	completed by the Resignificant weight month. The RD indicated the significant weight month. The RD indicated the lectronic medical resident was receiving times daily. The RD of Nutrition Plan that the supplement regimen resident's needs due intake. As an intervent to increase NJ Exec. day for the resident, supplement, and meagoals for the resident supplement, and meagoals for the resident review period.  Review of the resident weight maintenary review period.  Review of the resident weight maintenary review period.  Review of the resident weight maintenary review period.  The N revealed that the resident that the resident weight resident weight meal through the RD dot the Medication Admiresident accepted that were provided to the Nutritional Assess continue the current "recommend NJ Exec. Of the NJ Exec	nt's Nutritional Assessment gistered Dietician (RD) dated at the resident had a of lbs. and line one ated that the recent weight of the be added to the resident's cord. At that time the log NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 documented in the resident's ecurrent diet and was not likely meeting the to the resident's varied food intion, the RD recommended Order 26:4.b.1 times a monitor weights, al acceptance. The nutrition to were to consume at least least line of supplements, ince of lbs. during the logical lbs. and that the cant weight lbs. are related to lutritional Assessment lident was receiving lbs. and that the cant weight lbs. are related to lutritional Assessment lident was receiving lbs. and that the cant weight lbs. are related to lutritional Assessment lident was receiving lbs. and that the cant weight lbs. are related to lutritional Assessment lident was receiving lbs. and that the cant weight lbs. are lated to lutritional Assessment lident was receiving lbs. and that the cant weight lbs. and that the cant weig	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			C 1 <b>0/21/2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	consume at least supplements, weight supplements, weight lbs. with not resided dated reconstruction as resident as resident reconstruction as resident reconstruction as resident reconstruction as resident to be so ordered that the repractitioner (NP) on the resident to be so ordered the NJ Execution of the resident was not as week after the RD resident was not as week after the RD resident was not as week after the RD resident was not reordered to reconstruction on the resident was not reordered to the clinician wanted to was a clin	was for the resident to of meals and was for the resident to of meals and further weigh was for the resident to of meals and was for the resident to further weigh was seen between the facility was seen frequently was seen frequently was seen by a Nurse who did not want was seen by a Nurse who did not want was seen by a C. Order 26:4.b.1, was seen by a C. Order 26:4.b.1, was seen by a C. Order 26:4.b.1, was seen by a clinician until one made the recommendation for one was admitted to the facility meline reflected that was admitted to the facility meline reflecte	F 6	92			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING				C / <b>21/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			21/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	the medication was in non-pharmacological resident were for recommended because and then be and by NEXEC. Order 26:4-b.1 information provided the facility. A comple from NJ Exec. Order 26:4-b.1 upon re-admission to Review of the resident was on readmission due to NJ Exec. Order 26:4-b. Nutritional Assessmeresident was recommendations for Further nutritional into collaborate to review acceptant the resident included meals; accept NJ Exec. Order (PO) dated NJ Exec. Order 26:4-b.1 give time a day for NJ Exec. Order 26:4-b.1 give time a day for NJ Exec. Oreview of the August resident was receiving the resident was receiving the resident was received the August resident was received the August resident was received.	initiated because interventions for the and a NEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 the medication was not use the resident had a NEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 This PN contradicts the on the Timeline provided by the review of the resident's PN  14.b.1 did not provide a for the resident the facility.  This Nutritional Assessment of dated NEXEC. Order 26:4.b. indicated noted to have a weight in the hospital. The in the further indicated that the er 26:4.b.1 and made	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING			C <b>10/21/2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTOR CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 692	the resident. Review the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.  10:000 AM), 1600 (4:000 at 1000, 1600 at 1000	grams of protein for of the August 2021 MAR for indicated blanks on 0 PM), on 2000, on 200, and 2000. The August hat the resident consumed der 26:4.b.1 most of the time it nim/her.  There a day for 10 the medication, time a day for 10 the medication, time a day for 10 the medication, the September 2021 MAR 10 the September 2021 MAR 10 the September 2021 the most of the time it no on the September 2021 the medication, the september 2021 the most of the time it nim/her.  There is a day for 10 the medication, the september 2021 the medication, the september 2021 the september 202	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			(	C
		315316	B. WING			10/	21/2021
COMPLET	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  FE CARE AT BRAKELE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	ITATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	was a potential significant weight by mouth intake, and The goal of the resident would main through review or residents Care Plan and monitoring, recorded to frequent in policy and notify RD changes.  On 10/19/21 at 11:2 interviewed the resident for on alert and oriented an needs and perform the television independently, liked had been refusing from the resident with enewould be able to get three spoons full, but push the food away further stated that be hospital, he/she had was drinking them a receiving the NUEXEC. OTCOT TO THE CNA STATE TO THE COUNTY TO THE CNA STATE TO THE C	ent's Care Plan revised on focus area that the resident related to related to related to history of history of history of history of the tain a weight of date. The interventions for the included dietary evaluation or meal refusals and weigh per and MD of any significant or meal refusals and weigh per and MD of any significant his her coffee and soda, but one downward the ently. The CNA further stated all feed himself/herself his/her coffee and soda, but one for a couple of months and that she always provided couragement to eat food and at the resident to eat two or at after that he/she would and say, "no." The CNA effore the resident went to the larceived literaction of la	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25		<del></del>	, ا	c	
		315316	B. WING				21/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	FE CARE AT RRAKEI	EV DADK 11.0		290	RED SCHOOL LANE			
COMPLET	TE CARE AT BRAKEL	LEY PARK, LLC		PHII	LLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	Nurse (LPN) who self, Nurse (LPN) who self, Nurse (LPN) further shave an appetite a offered the resident stated that the resident stated that the resident shaded that the resident but the process for which the process for which the process for which recommendation is Registered Nurse, RN/UM would folk primary care phys recommendations resident's primary be carried out immithe resident was resident was resident was resident was resident was resident was resident.	sident's Licensed Practical stated the resident was alert to and could make needs known. tated that the resident did not and she among other staff had not alternate foods he/she liked, ill would not eat. The LPN ident was being followed by the ent weight and had not a physician for was declined. The LPN stated nen the RD made a was the RD would tell the (Unit Manager (RN/UM) and the low up with the resident's ician. The LPN stated all were communicated to the care physician daily and should nediately. The LPN stated that	F	592				
	interviewed the RI came could not speak to NJ Exec. Order 26:4 the CNAs would p communicate to the resident consume document the amount of the RN/UM made a recomment her or the RD would order sheet as a refollow through with that a lot of the time.	255 AM, the surveyor N/UM who stated that all of the resident was receiving a state. The RN/UM stated that asso out the state of the nurses how much the d, and the nurses would be punt of consumption on the lafurther stated that if the RD and write it on the physician's equest and the physician would in the order. The RN/UM stated hees the nurses would speak to hally as well and carry out a						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _				C <b>21/2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		290 RED SC	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHOOL LANE BURG, NJ 08865	1 10/	21/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	verbal order from the stated that the time from the be followed through the process (AM/FS) who was to be administer of the resident, the dieta process the delivery by putting the order in under the resident, the dieta process the delivery by putting the order in under the resident's resident's resident would be AM/FS stated that the delivered three times a day at the PM. The surveyor residentified that the resident that the residentified that a history interviewed the RD with a familiar with the resident had a history which inability to swallow. The made a recommendation is usually to nursing the residentification of the residentifica	physician. The RN/UM rame for a recommendation h with was 24 - 48 hours.  BPM, the surveyor and Manager for Food to stated that if a resident and ideary requisition form the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1, a dietary requisition form the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and the computer system that and the times the delivered to the unit. The delivered to the AM/FS and ident was not receiving and the surveyor who stated that she was dent. The RD stated that the delivered to the control of the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and the was not related to the control of the stated that if she was not related to the control of the RD stated that if she was not related to the control of the RD stated that if she control of the RD stated that if	F	692	DEFICIENCY			
	further stated that the the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.	e processed. The RD e physician had discontinued for the resident upon acility. The surveyor inquired n would discontinue a						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
315316 B. WING	— C — 10/21/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST  290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08	TATE, ZIP CODE
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)  ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION  ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE  DEFICIENCY)
Continued From page 14  The RD could not speak to that. The RD was unable to speak to why she documented for the resident to accept  NI Exec. Order 264.b.1  resident was not receiving them.  On 10/20/21 at 11:35 AM, the surveyor interviewed the resident's NP and primary care physician in the presence of the survey team. The NP stated that if the facility made a recommendation for a resident it would be reviewed by her or the resident's primary care physician within 24 - 48 hours. The NP stated that on 08/02/21 she had clinically assessed the resident related to his/her weigh can and started the resident on the NI Sec. Order 264.b.b. medication [	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	E SURVEY PLETED
		315316	B. WING _			C / <b>21/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  290 RED SCHOOL LANE  PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		12112021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO  DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	DON further stated the recommendation for a following through with hours.  On 10/21/21 at 9:57 A if the doctor wanted to the state of the facility. Assessment and Interest of the recommendation of the facility.	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1. The at if the RD made a an order, the time frame for a the order would be 24  AM The Administrator stated o write an order for a would have written an order.	F	592		
	to maintain accurate in gain or loss. Weights electronic health recondendation admission, weekly time monthly." The facility' and Procedure indicated loss would be communicated by the communication of the communication	information about weight will be recorded in				
F 804 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1) §483.60(d) Food and Each resident receive §483.60(d)(1) Food p conserve nutritive val	drink es and the facility provides- repared by methods that ue, flavor, and appearance; nd drink that is palatable,	F	304		11/10/21

	A. BUILDING (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DPLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING		` '	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315316	B. WING _				21/ <b>2021</b>
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	21/2021
					0 RED SCHOOL LANE		
COMPLETE	CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC			HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Based on observation obther pertinent facility determined that the factor resident preferred preficient practice was nursing units during nursing units during nursing units during anonymous resident, attended resident cousurveyor food temperative nursing units.  The deficient practice following:  On 10/12/21 at 10:15 interviewed an alert a second floor who wish who stated that food the served cold was served that was warm.  On 10/12/21 at 11:10 the first floor Pantry References Fahrenheit (Iffilled with resident perfour labeled and cover applesauce, non-dair packet jellies. The Reference is the perfour labeled and tested the temperature of the 2 of the perfour labeled and tested the temperature of the 2 of the perfour labeled and tested the temperature of the 2 of the perfour labeled and tested the temperature of the 2 of the perfour labeled and tested the temperature of the 2 of the perfour labeled and tested the temperature of the 2 of the perfour labeled and tested the temperature of the 2 of the perfounce of the 2 of the perfounce of the 2 of the performance of the 2 of the	is not met as evidenced  n, interview, and review of documentation, it was acility failed to provide foods calatable temperatures. This identified on one of two monitoring refrigerator an interview with one with 5 of 5 residents who incil meeting, and during a ature monitoring on one of  was evidenced by the  AM, the surveyor and oriented resident on the med to remain anonymous that was supposed to be and warm. The resident gave the received a salad one  AM, the surveyors observed defrigerator with an internal letter registering 52.0  The intered zone, it was resonal food, four 2% milk, ared containers of by creamers, and single gistered Nurse Practice s present and removed a	F&	304	All food that was present in the out of range refrigerator on the nursing unit we removed and discarded. The refrigerate was discarded and replaced with a new refrigerator that functions properly. The tray that was out of range with the eggs and the milk was discarded and replace a new tray that was in appropriate temperature range.  All residents on the nursing unit where refrigerator was located can be affected by this deficiency. All other refrigerators the facility were observed to be in the appropriate temperature range. All other trays delivered were within appropriate temperature range.  All dietary staff members will be inserviced on the policy for food storage temperatures.  The facility will audit all refrigerator temperatures at least three times a west to ensure refrigerators are being monitored appropriately for four weeks. The facility will audit random meal trays least two times a week to ensure acceptable temperature ranges for four weeks. All findings will be reported and reviewed by the QAPI committee monters.	or v e s ed d s in er e, ek . s at	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315316	B. WING _			C <b>10/21/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		10/21/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	in training (MIT), and asked to come to the Director stated that the to maintain the Pantry logs.  On 10/12/21 at 11:41 checked the pantry retry to get up here dail was told smaller refrig degrees F.  On 10/12/21 at 11:45 the refrigerator temperature of the was 49.8 degrees F. should be kept cold cand the temperature of the was 49.8 degrees F. should be kept cold cand the temperature of potentially hazardous  On 10/12/21 at 12:01 manager acknowledg logs were blank for 10 and 10/12/21.  On 10/13/21 at 11:00 conducted Resident Oresidents who regular During the meeting to that meals were delivitime staff were able to residents, the food was three residents agree.  On 10/19/21 at 8:24 Ametal food carts which	Maintenance Director were Pantry. The Food Service he kitchen was responsible by refrigerator temperature.  AM, the MIT stated she defrigerator temperatures, "I by." She further stated she gerators could be up to 45.  AM, Panty 1, per the FSD, the further was 48 degrees F. Hibrated thermometer to test the 4 oz apple sauce which the MIT stated food that could have bacteria breeding of the milk made it by.  PM, the food service district the dedirector temperature of 19/21, 10/10/21, 10/11/21.  AM, the surveyors Council meeting with five the participants stated dered to the floors but by the ordeliver them to the las not always hot. The other	F8			

STATEMENT OF DE AND PLAN OF COR		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315316	B. WING		1	C <b>0/21/2021</b>
	DER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u> </u>	0/21/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
On Assitrary the british should be a care of the ten deg be was ten ten deg and dai Re	sistant (CNA), wheys, stated the stafe residents who compare the trays to the stafe residents who compare the trays to the stafe the trays to the stafe the trays to the stafe the tray at	AM, the Certified Nursing o was delivering breakfast if would deliver the trays to ould eat independently and a residents who had to be fed ed out a breakfast tray that east to a resident who was  AM, the Food Service ed on the second floor. In the reyor, the FSD stated his en calibrated. The FSD went cood cart, opened the milk a temperature of 51.6 a stated the temperature of 1.0 degrees F or lower. The the plate cover and checked the puree eggs. The cootained was 132.0 a stated the hot food should grees F. The FSD stated it cods to be kept at the proper vent illness.  To provided, "Refrigerators and sed 12/2008, included but the facility will ensure safe.	F 8	04		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	<u>l</u> E	10/21/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	perishable foods will I temperature of 41.0 F of daily temperatures  Review of the facility Palatability", policy ar included but was not palatable, attractive, a appetizing temperature	pe maintained at a for below. A written record will be recorded.  provided, "Food: Quality and nd procedure revised 9/2017, limited to food will be and served at a safe and re. Food should be at the ure as determined by the nt's satisfaction.	F	304		

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		062106	B. WING		C <b>10/21/2021</b>
		002100			10/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	SCHOOL LANE		
		PHILLIPS	BURG, NJ 088	65	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL STANDARDS FOR LEAST TERM CARE FACILITY SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE DEFICIENCY AND EMPLEMENTED. FAIL DEFICIENCIES MAY ENFORCEMENT ACT WITH THE PROVISION	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH NSURE THAT THE PLAN IS LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANCE DNS OF THE NEW EATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, ORCEMENT OF			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator  (a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable	S 560		11/4/21
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility docu determined the facility required minimum dir ratios as mandated b This deficient practice following:  Reference: NJ State 112. An Act concernir nursing homes and state Revised Statutes.	is not met as evidenced  n, interview, and review of mentation, it was y failed to maintain the ect care staff-to-resident y the state of New Jersey. It was evidenced by the requirement, CHAPTER and staffing requirements for upplementing Title 30 of the me Senate and General		No residents were immediately affected this deficiency. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficiency. The Director of Nursing or designee were view the CNA daily staffing sheets of daily basis for eight weeks to ensure the staffing requirements are met. The Director of Nursing or designee will inservice the nursing department on ensuring patient's beds are made in a timely manner. The Director of Nursing or designee will	vill on a he

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

11/04/21

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		062106	B. WING		10/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
		290 REI	SCHOOL LANE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK. LLC	SBURG, NJ 088		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	<del>2</del> 1	S 560		
	Assembly of the State	e of New Jersey: C.30:13-18		audit staffing levels three times a wee	ek for
	Minimum staffing requ	uirements for nursing homes		eight weeks. The Director of Nursing	will
	effective 2/1/21.			audit random rooms to ensure beds a	are
		ling any other staffing		made in a timely manner three times	
		be established by law,		week for eight weeks. The Director of	
	,	as defined in section 2 of		Nursing will report findings to the QA	l
	,	0:13-2) or licensed pursuant		committee monthly. The QAPI comm	
		.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall		will determine the effectiveness of the	•
	-to-resident ratios:	minimum direct care staff		and if further monitoring and evaluation required.	JII IS
		nurse aide to every eight		required.	
	residents for the day				
	_	e staff member to every 10			
		ning shift, provided that no			
		staff members shall be			
	certified nurse aides,	and each staff member			
	shall be signed in to v	vork as a certified nurse			
		n certified nurse aide duties;			
	and				
	, ,	re staff member to every 14			
		t shift, provided that each			
		ber shall sign in to work as a			
	aide duties	nd perform certified nurse			
		ion of resident census by			
		e nursing home shall be			
		ease in direct care staffing			
		nine consecutive shifts from			
	-	sion of the resident census.			
	c. (1) The computation	n of minimum direct care			
	staffing ratios shall be	e carried to the hundredth			
	place.				
		ion of the ratios listed in			
		section results in other than			
		rect care staff, including			
		for a shift, the number of			
	required direct care st				
		igher whole number when			
	the resulting ratio, car is fifty-one hundredths	rried to the hundredth place,			
	io mry-one nanarealis	o or riigition.	1	1	1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			
						С
		062106	B. WING		10/	/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	D SCHOOL LANE PSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	midnight census for the begins. d. Nothing in this sea affect any minimum is nursing homes as ma Commissioner of Head care staff, including corestrict the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum  On 10/12/21, 10/13/2 10/18/21, 10/19/21, a observed three to five (CNA)s working on the facility. These CN the residents who residents of "New Jerse Long Term Care Asse Program Nurse Staffin 09/26/21 and 10/03/2 was deficient in CNA shifts, deficient in total 4 evening shifts, deficient on 09/26/21 had 6.5 CN/day shift, required 12 09/26/21 had 9.5 CN/day shift, required 12 09/27/21 had 9.5 CN/day shift, required 12 09/27/21 had 8 total sevening shift, required 12 09/27/21 had 9.5 CN/27/21 had 9.5 CN/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/27/	ons shall be based on the ne day in which the shift ction shall be construed to taffing requirements for many be required by the alth for staff other than direct ertified nurse aides, or to nursing home to increase time, beyond the  1, 10/14/21, 10/15/21, and 10/20/21, the surveyors of the certified Nursing Aides of the first and second floors of the As provided direct care to aided at the facility.  Bey Department of Health the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the revealed that the facility staffing for 14 of 14-day all staff for residents on 1 of ficient for CNAs to total staff aifts, and deficient in total the the facility of the sament and surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the sament and Surveyong Report for the weeks of the surveyong Report for the surveyon	S 560			
		As for 93 residents on the				

MEM JEI2	ey Department of Fleat	U				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY
AND PLAN C	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING:		COMPLE	ETED
			7 20.125 10.			
					C	;
		062106	B. WING		10/2	1/2021
			•			
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETADL	RESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK LLC 290 RED S	CHOOL LANE			
OOMII EEI	L OAKL AT BRAKELLT	PHILLIPSE	BURG, NJ 088	65		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	HATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	. 2	S 560			
0 000	Continued i form page		0000			ı
	day shift, required 12	CNAs.				ı
	09/29/21 had 4 CNAs	to 9 total staff on the				I
	evening shift, required	d 5 CNAs.				I
	•	As for 94 residents on the				1
	day shift, required 12					ı
	•	As for 94 residents on the				1
	day shift, required 12					ı
	•					ı
		As to 11.5 total staff on the				I
	evening shift, required					I
		As for 94 residents on the				1
	day shift, required 12					I
		for 97 residents on the day				I
	shift, required 13 CNA					1
	10/04/21 had 8.5 CNA	As for 96 residents on the				I
	day shift, required 12	CNAs.				1
	10/05/21 had 8.5 CNA	As for 91 residents on the				I
	day shift, required 12	CNAs.				I
	10/06/21 had 8.5 CN/	As for 90 residents on the				I
	day shift, required 12					I
		I staff for 90 residents on the				I
	overnight shift, require					I
	•	for 90 residents on the day				1
	shift, required 12 CNA	•				I
		for 90 residents on the day				I
	shift, required 12 CNA	,				I
	•	As for 90 residents on the				I
						I
	day shift, required 12	CNAS.				1
	Tuesday Ostabar 10	2024 Canava (number of				1
		, 2021. Census (number of				1
		d in the facility) was 95.				
		.5 (.5 is indicative of CNAs				
		shift) CNAs scheduled to				
	` , `	livided by the number of				
		12.6 (number of resident's				
		r direct care assignments).				
	3:00 PM - 11:00 PM,	5 CNAs scheduled to work.				ı
	95/5 = 19					
		2 CNAs scheduled to work.				
	95/2 = 47.5					l

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED
		062106	B. WING		C <b>10/21/2021</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK LLC 290 RED S	CHOOL LANE		
	E OAKE AT BITAKEEET	PHILLIPSE	URG, NJ 0886	65	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	e 4	S 560		
	7:00 AM - 3:00 PM, 9 95/9.5 = 10 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM, 9 95/5 = 19	13, 2021. Census was 955 CNAs scheduled to work. 5 CNAs scheduled to work. 2 CNAs scheduled to work.			
	7:00 AM - 3:00 PM, 8 95/8.5 = 11.1 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM, 95/5 = 19	4, 2021. Census was 955 CNAs scheduled to work. 5 CNAs scheduled to work. 3 CNAs scheduled to work			
	97/9 =10.7 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM, 97/5 = 19.4	021. Census was 97. CNAs scheduled to work. 5 CNAs scheduled to work. 3 CNAs scheduled to work			
	7:00 AM- 3:00 PM, 8 96/8 = 12 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM, work. 96/5.5 = 17.4	5, 2021. Census was 96. CNAs scheduled to work. 5.5 CNAs scheduled to 2 CNAs scheduled to work.			
	93/6.5 = 14.7 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM, 93/6 = 6	2021. Census 93. 5 CNAs scheduled to work. 6 CNAs scheduled to work. 2 CNAs scheduled to work.			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7. BOILBING.			
		062106	B. WING		1	, 1/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	CHOOL LANE			
_		PHILLIPSB	URG, NJ 0886			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 5	S 560			
5 560	Monday, October 18, 7:00 AM- 3:00 PM, 7 92/7 = 13.1 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM, work. 92/5.5 = 16.7 11:00 PM - 7:00 AM, 92/4 = 23  Tuesday, October 19 7:00 AM- 3:00 PM, 7.93/7.5 = 12.4 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM, work. 93/5.5 = 16.9 11:00 PM - 7:00 AM, work. 93/3.5 = 26.5  Wednesday, October 7:00 AM, work. 93/3.5 = 26.5  Wednesday, October 7:00 AM, 3:00 PM, 8 92/8 = 11.5 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM, work. 92/7.5 = 12.2 11:00 PM - 7:00 AM, 92/4 = 23  Thursday, October 27:00 AM, 92/4 = 23  Thursday, October 26:00 AM- 3:00 PM, 6.93/6.5 = 14.3 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM, 93/5 = 18.6 11:00 PM - 7:00 AM, 93/4 = 23.25  On 10/12/21 at 9:18 If the Registered Nurse stated that the censult three CNAs working. CNAs had 12 -13 res	2021. Census 92. CNAs scheduled to work.  5.5 CNAs scheduled to 2 CNAs scheduled to work.  , 2021. Census 93. 5 CNAs scheduled to work.  4.5 CNAs scheduled to 3.5 CNAs scheduled to  20, 2021. Census 92. CNAs scheduled to  4 CNAs scheduled to work.  7.5 CNAs scheduled to 4 CNAs scheduled to work.  1, 2021. Census 93. 5 CNAs scheduled to work.  5 CNAs scheduled to work.  4 CNAs scheduled to work.  5 CNAs scheduled to work.  4 CNAs scheduled to work.  9 CNAs scheduled to work.  PM, the surveyor interviewed to (RN) on the first floor who is was 38 and there were this indicated that the	5 560			
	three CNAs working.	This indicated that the				

On 10/12/21 at 9:19 AM, the surveyor interviewed

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
					С		
		062106	B. WING		10/21/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC 290 RED S	CHOOL LANE				
		PHILLIPSE	BURG, NJ 088	65			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPL	ETE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 6	S 560				
	the Licensed Practica						
		ed that the census was					
		i3 resident's and there were					
		This indicated that there					
		3 residents on each CNAs					
		e LPN further stated that					
	the second floor usua	illy had four CNAs					
		e 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM shift,					
		d to work the 3:00 PM					
		ne to two CNAs scheduled					
	to work the 11:00 PM	- 7:00 AM shift.					
	On 10/12/21 at 10:08	AM the surveyor					
		residents on the second					
		emain anonymous because					
		t want to cause problems or					
	get people in trouble.	The residents stated that					
	the facility was short	on staffing.					
	On 10/13/21 at 10:41	AM, the surveyor					
		#29 during the resident					
	council meeting who	stated that the staffing					
	varied and when the	facility was short staffed it					
		staff to answer call bells in					
		resident further stated that					
		a lot of Over Time (OT) to					
	help provide care to t	ne residents.					
	On 10/13/21 at 11:13	AM, the surveyor conducted					
		with the two residents on the					
	second floor who wis	hed to remain anonymous.					
		"something needed to					
	0 0	affing. The residents stated					
		ot been made yet due to the					
	_	rveyor observed that the					
	resident's beds had n	ot been made.					
	On 10/20/21 at 10:45	AM to 11:30 AM, the					
		the 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM					
	-	facility regarding their					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		062106	B. WING			C <b>21/2021</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	D SCHOOL LANE PSBURG, NJ 08865				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN C	 OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	<del>2</del> 7	S 560				
	staffing assignments.						
	been working at the faup OT based on avail to 10 residents on his 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM sh that all the residents of total care, he/she had his/her work and had help.  CNA#2 on the first flobeen working at the faworked OT on the 11: usually had 10 - 12 reassignment during the	or stated that he/she had acility for NEXEC.Order 26:4.5.1, 100 PM -7:00 AM shift, and esidents on his/her a 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM shift.					
	worked at the facility worked OT on the 3:0 usually had eight - 10 assignment on the 7:0 CNA#3 stated that at time finishing his/her	or stated that he/she had for stated that he/she had for the state of					
	had worked at the factor of based on availabit his/her care assignment of the residents on his	d floor stated that he/she dility for the control of the control o					
	had worked at the fac	00 PM - 11:00 PM shift, and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		062106	B. WING		10	/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	TE CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	SBURG, NJ 0886	55		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	assignment that day of PM shift. CNA#5 furth on his/her assignment activities of daily living.  On 10/21/21 at 10:02 interviewed the facility who stated that the managements related New Jersey were one during the 7:00 AM -3 10 residents during the	during the 7:00 AM - 3:00 her stated that 12 residents it were total care with g.  AM, the surveyor y's Administrator (LNHA)	S 560			

	POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT								
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION					DATE O	F REVISIT
315316	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	12/21/2	2021 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, ZII			
	TE CARE AT BRAKELE	EY PARK, LLC			290 RED SCHOOL L	,			
					PHILLIPSBURG, NJ	08865			
program, corrected provision	ort is completed by a quate to show those deficience and the date such corresponding to the identification of	cies previously repo ective action was a	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, State d. Each deficiency	ment of Deficiencies	and Plan of Co tified using eith	rection, that have er the regulation o	r LSC	
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	F0692	Correction	ID Prefix	F0804		Correction
Reg.#	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(g)(1)-(3)	Completed	I Reg.#	483.60(d)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC		11/17/2021	LSC		11/17/2021	LSC			11/10/2021
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	I Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	I Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	I Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction

**REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Completed

Reg. #

LSC

Reg. #

LSC

Completed

Reg. #

10/21/2021

LSC

YES NO

Completed

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

STATE FORM. REVISIT REPORT								
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	r				
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 062106 Y1	A. Building B. Wing	Y2	12/21/2021	Y3				
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC		290 RED SCHOOL LANE						
		PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865						

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM	DATE	ITEM	D	ATE	ITEM		DATE		
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5		
ID Prefix S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. # 8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	Cor	mpleted	Reg.#		Completed		
LSC	11/04/2021	LSC			LSC		-		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Cor	mpleted	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC		LSC			LSC		-		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Cor	mpleted	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC		LSC			LSC		-		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Cor	mpleted	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC		LSC			LSC		-		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Cor	rection	ID Prefix		Correction		
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Cor	mpleted	Reg. #		Completed		
LSC		LSC			LSC		_		
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURVEY	YOR	<u> </u>	DATE			
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE			
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 10/21/2021			DR ANY UNCORRECTED DE CCTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS:				s 🗆 no		

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: ZXS412

PRINTED: 04/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(XX	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			10/21/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplied Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code S New Jersey Department	quirements for Long Term  urvey was conducted by the ent of Health, Health Facility	К0	00			
	Brakeley Park was fo with the requirements Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protection	42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
K 341 SS=D			K 3	41		11/5/21	
	components approve accordance with NFP and NFPA 72, National provide effective warr building. In areas not detection is installed a unit. In new occupance at notification applian and supervising static	installed with systems and d for the purpose in A 70, National Electric Code, al Fire Alarm Code to ning of fire in any part of the continuously occupied, at each fire alarm control by, detection is also installed ce circuit power extenders, on transmitting equipment.					
ARORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 11/04/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315316	B. WING		10/21/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 341	Continued From page 18.3.4.1, 19.3.4.1, 9.6	5, 9.6.1.8	K 34	1	
	by: Based on observation presence of facility medication by audible of one enclosed court accordance with NFP Section 19.3.4.3.1, 9 NFPA 72, 2010 LSC I 18.5.2.4, 24.4.2.20.9  The deficient practice following:  On 10/19/2021, during facility Administrator at 11:02 AM, the survey enclosed courtyard dinotification devices (halarm system). The findings were verification devices of the Administrator was seen to see	acility failed to provide e and visible signals for one tyards reviewed in A 101, 2012 LSC Edition, .6.3, 9.6.3.2, 9.6.3.6 and Edition, Section 18.5,  was evidenced by the g the building tour with the and Maintenance Director at		No residents were immediately affect by this deficiency. All building occupants have the poter to be affected by this deficiency. The facility's fire alarm vendor installe occupant notification device with horr strobe in the enclosed courtyard on 11/05/2021.  The facility will monitor the fire alarm system functionality in all required are of the facility by conducting monthly f drills. All findings will be reported and reviewed by the QAPI committee more	ed an n and eas ire

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

REVIEWE CMS RO			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)  OMPLETED ON	DATE	TITLE	RRECTED DEFICIENCIES			DATE	
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
LSC				LSC			LSC _			
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed Reg. #				Completed
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC				LSC			LSC _			
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC				LSC			LSC _			p55
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC			· 	LSC		· 	LSC			·
Reg.#			Completed			Completed	– Reg. #			Completed
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
LSC	K0341		11/05/2021	LSC _			LSC _			•
ID Prefix Reg. #	NFPA 10	)1	Completed	ID Prefix —		Completed	ID Prefix — Reg. #			Correction Completed
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ITE	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
program,	to show and the number	those d date su and the	oy a qualified State survey leficiencies previously repo ich corrective action was a identification prefix code p	orted on the CMS ccomplished. E	S-2567, Staten ach deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Correct d using either t	ction, that have the regulation o	r LSC	
COMPLE	TE CAR	E AT BI	RAKELEY PARK, LLC	290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865						
NAME OF	FACILIT	Y	Y1 B. Willy			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP C	ODE Y2	1.2,2.1,2	021 <sub>Y3</sub>
IDENTIFIC 315316			A. Building 01 -	MAIN BUILDIN	G 01				12/21/2	021
PROVIDE	R / SUPP	LIER / C			ICATION	N KEVISII KE	LFORT		DATE O	F REVISIT